FORM PTO-1595 (Perv. 8-93)	RE 09-04-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	TOF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	1 (83:0, 1/8) (83:1) (8:3: 18:3) 1/80 (18:	HAN BEIS HE (SE;	attached original	documents of copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): L. Pernille Olesen	200	2. Name ar	nd address of re	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	U.S. PTO 1780 1870 18/96	
Mogens N. Olesen 8-18-98 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No		Internal A	Address:		20 B	
3. Nature of conveyance: POULpear						
3 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: <u>Hill</u>	erodyejen 4	9	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other			-	State:	ZIP: 3480	
Execution Date: 18 May, 199	Country: Denmark Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applicatio	n, the executio	n date of the ap	plication is: 18	May, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
				-		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Mogens N. Olesen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Poulsen	☐ Enclosed *Paid by check with patent application					
Inc.		Q Auti		arged to deposit a		
Street Address: 2550 01d	Military Rd	8. Deposi	t account numbe	er.		
City: Central Point State: OR ZIP: 97502 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo					posit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. lary R Fallett Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoing infon	Signature		18	is a true copy of August 1918 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Poulsen Roser ApS, Hillerødvejen 49, DK-3480, Fredensborg, DENMARK, (hereinafter Assignee) all right, title and interest for the United States, and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention in the new and distinct variety of

Rose Plant Names 'POULpear'

as set forth in the United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith, and to said application for United States Letters Patent; all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore give, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, patent application and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said all lawful documents including petitions, Assignee specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said invention or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Poulsen Roser ApS, Hillerødvejen 49, DK-3480, Fredensborg, DENMARK, (hereinafter Assignee) all right, title and interest for the United States, and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention in the new and distinct variety of

Rose Plant Names 'POULpear'

as set forth in the United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith, and to said application for United States Letters Patent; all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore give, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, patent application and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said invention or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 9415 FRAME: 0941

Assignment Page 2 Date: 18 4 Alay 1998 Inventor: d. Symll (Post Office Address: Hillerødvejen 49 DK-3480, Fredensborg DENMARK Date: 18 man 1999 Inventor: Mogens N. Olesen Post Office Address: Hillerødvejen 49 DK-3480, Fredensborg DENMARK Witnesses Date: 20-05-7998 Signature: M. Olem Witness Name: LIARS OLESEN

Date: 18th May 1998 Signature: Chancel Metholf

PATENT REEL: 9415 FRAME: 0942

Witness Name: ANNETT MELTICAT